MAPA COUNCIL OF OFFICIALS

Council of Official Quarterly Meeting | Wednesday, March 12, 2025

Registration & Lunch: 11:00 AM | Gall to Order: 11:30 AM | Adjournment: 12:30 PM

Location: The Old Mattress Factory | 501 North 13th Street, Omaha, NE 68102

This meeting of the Metropolitan Area Planning Agency Council of Officials will be conducted in compliance with the Nebraska Open
Meetings Act. Please see the recording secretary to review the Open Meetings Act policy.

AGENDA

11:00 AM

11:30 AM

11:35 AM

11:40 AM

12:00 PM

12:30 PM

Registration Check-In & Lunch

Welcome
Call to Order
Roll Call & Introductions

Business Item (ACTION)
Approval of December 12, 2024 Meeting Minutes

Executive Director’s Report
MAPA Reports & Project Updates
e Y2025 Member Survey
e Y 2026 Draft Work Program Priorities

Featured Speakers: Accelerator for America
Federal Funding and Impacts to Local Transportation
and Economic Development Efforts

Concluding Statements & Adjournment

President Pete Festersen
Council of Officials President, MAPA

President Pete Festersen
Council of Officials President, MAPA

Mike Helgerson
MAPA Executive Director

Ross van Dongen
Chief of Infrastructure & Workforce Development

AJ Herrmann

Director of Policy & Program Innovation

President Pete Festersen
Council of Officials President, MAPA
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https://www.ticketleap.events/tickets/mapa-council-of-officials-quarterly-meeting-217559382
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