MAPA COUNCIL OF OFFICIALS



Council of Official Quarterly Meeting | Wednesday, March 12, 2025

Registration & Lunch: 11:00 AM | Call to Order: 11:30 AM | Adjournment: 12:30 PM

Location: The Old Mattress Factory | 501 North 13th Street, Omaha, NE 68102

This meeting of the Metropolitan Area Planning Agency Council of Officials will be conducted in compliance with the Nebraska Open Meetings Act. Please see the recording secretary to review the Open Meetings Act policy.

AGENDA

11:00 AM	Registration Check-In & Lunch	
11:30 AM	Welcome Call to Order Roll Call & Introductions	President Pete Festersen Council of Officials President, MAPA
11:35 AM	Business Item (ACTION) Approval of December 12, 2024 Meeting Minutes	President Pete Festersen Council of Officials President, MAPA
11:40 AM	Executive Director's Report MAPA Reports & Project Updates FY 2025 Member Survey FY 2026 Draft Work Program Priorities	Mike Helgerson MAPA Executive Director
12:00 PM	Featured Speakers: Accelerator for America Federal Funding and Impacts to Local Transportation and Economic Development Efforts	Ross van Dongen Chief of Infrastructure & Workforce Development AJ Herrmann Director of Policy & Program Innovation
12:30 PM	Concluding Statements & Adjournment	President Pete Festersen Council of Officials President, MAPA

